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National Registry - Paramedic Outcomes

Program Report
1st Quarter 2020 - 4th Quarter 2020 * Total Cohort Results Still Pending

Attempted
The Exam

First Attempt
Pass

Cumulative
Pass Within 3
Attempts

Cumulative
Pass Within 6
Attempts

Failed All 6
Attempts

Eligible For
Retest

Did Not
Complete
Within 2 Years

5 20%
(1/5)

40%
(2/5)

40%
(2/5)

0%
(0/5)

60%
(3/5)

N/A

Program Report
1st Quarter 2019 - 4th Quarter 2019

* Total Cohort Results Still Pending

Attempted
The Exam

First Attempt
Pass

Cumulative
Pass Within 3
Attempts

Cumulative
Pass Within 6
Attempts

Failed All 6
Attempts

Eligible For
Retest

Did Not
Complete
Within 2 Years

9 22%
(2/9)

67%
(6/9)

78%
(7/9)

22%
(2/9)

0%
(0/2)

Program Report
1st Quarter 2018 - 4th Quarter 2018

Attempted
The Exam

First Attempt
Pass

Cumulative
Pass Within 3
Attempts

Cumulative
Pass Within 6
Attempts

Failed All 6
Attempts

Eligible For
Retest

Did Not
Complete
Within 2 Years

5 80%
(4/5)

100%
(5/5)

100%
(5/5)

0%
(0/5)

N/A 0%
(0/5)

National Registry Written Exam

Percent of Grads Passing (Average
2020+2019+2018): 68% Threshold: 70 %

Percent of Grads Passing (Average 2020 through 2016): 64%

National Registry Practical Exam

Percent of Grads Passing (Average
2020+2019+2018): 100% Threshold: 70 %

Percent of Grads Passing (Average 2020 through 2016): %100

Attrition / Retention
Percent Attrition (Average

2020+2019+2018):
25.00 %

Percent Retention (Average
2020+2019+2018):

75.00 %
Threshold: 70 %

Percent Attrition (Average 2020 through 2016): 22 %

Percent Retention (Average 2020 through 2016): 78%

Positive Placement
Percent of Grads Positive Placement

(Average 2020+2019+2018): 57% Threshold: 70 %

Percent of Grads Positive Placement
Average 2020 through 2016): 57%


