Arkansas Northeastern College (AR-020) 2020 CAAHEP Annual Report - Paramedic Outcomes National Registry - Paramedic Outcomes

Program Report

1st Quarter 2020 - 4th Quarter 2020 * Total Cohort Results Still Pending

Attempted The Exam	First Attempt Pass	Cumulative Pass Within 3 Attempts	Cumulative Pass Within 6 Attempts	Failed All 6 Attempts	Eligible For Retest	Did Not Complete Within 2 Years
5	20%	40%	40%	0%	60%	N/A
	(1/5)	(2/5)	(2/5)	(0/5)	(3/5)	

Program Report

* Total Cohort Results Still Pending

¹st Quarter 2019 - **4**th **Quarter** 2019

Attempted The Exam	First Attempt Pass	Cumulative Pass Within 3 Attempts	Cumulative Pass Within 6 Attempts	Failed All 6 Attempts	Eligible For Retest	Did Not Complete Within 2 Years
9	22%	67%	78%	22%	0%	22%
	(2/9)	(6/9)	(7/9)	(2/9)	(0/2)	(2/9)

Program Report

1st Quarter 2018 - 4th Quarter 2018

Attempted The Exam	First Attempt Pass	Cumulative Pass Within 3 Attempts	Cumulative Pass Within 6 Attempts	Failed All 6 Attempts	Eligible For Retest	Did Not Complete Within 2 Years
5	80%	100%	100%	0%	N/A	0%
	(4/5)	(5/5)	(5/5)	(0/5)		(0/5)

National Registry Written Exam

Percent of Grads Passing (Average 2020+2019+2018):	68%	Threshold:	70 %
Percent of Grads Passing (Avera	64%		

National Registry Practical Exam

Percent of Grads Passing (Average 2020+2019+2018):	100%	Threshold:	70 %
Percent of Grads Passing (Avera	%100		

Attrition / Retention

Percent Attrition (Average 2020+2019+2018):	25.00 %		
Percent Retention (Average 2020+2019+2018):	75.00 %	Threshold:	70 %
Percent Attrition (Average 2020 thro	22 %		
Percent Retention (Average 2020 thi	ough 2016):	78%	

Positive Placement

Percent of Grads Positive Placement (Average 2020+2019+2018):	57%	Threshold:	70 %
Percent of Grads Positive Placement Average 2020 through 2016):	57%		